#### 503929657 07/25/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3976311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THEODOR BRUCKMANN	12/07/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BKG BRUCKMANN & KREYENBORG GRANULIERTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	HESSENWEG 3
City:	MUNSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48157

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8304518

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name: HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK** 

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098979.021513	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13-151-A\_US\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039246 FRAME: 0495 503929657

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, Theodor Bruckmann, with mailing address Brookkämpe 5, 48268 Geven-Gimbte, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD FOR THERMALLY TREATING POLYESTER PELLETS TO OBTAIN A PARTIAL CRYSTALLIZATION" for which a PCT International Application No. PCT/DE2006/0004546 was filed on March 15, 2006 and for which a subsequent application for a United States Patent, Application Number 11/915,976, claiming priority from the PCT International Application, was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2007; and

Whereas, the company BKG Bruckmann & Kreyenborg Granuliertechnik GmbH, with mailing address Hessenweg 3, 48157 Münster, Germany, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of holding the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications, and patents, including the utility patent application and any subsequently filed divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said application, which may be granted therefor in the United States. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in the United States; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States patents granted for said invention to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 07 day of December, 2007, at	Minter
	Name of town
	Signature of The dor Brackmann
Circumbus villa and laur	
Signature witnessed by:	1000
Susanne Neder Name of witness	Signature of witness

PATENT REEL: 039246 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 07/25/2016